N24000002605

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



300422737373

01/31/24--01018--009 **78.75

2014 J. (1 ...) 1: 0 /

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u> IRTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
	Principal street address:	Mailing address, if different is:			
625 E	625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110, Tampa, FL 3		18495 South Dixie Hwy, Suite 285, Miami, FL 3315		
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE	17	A . A	dam in dan ir	
he purpose fo	or which the corporation is organized is:	Encourage, train, an	d educate the visually impaired from c	dependency	
o independen	ce.				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_,	
			<u> </u>		
					
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The ma	nner in which the dir	ectors are elected and appointed:		
		nner in which the dir			
As stated in					
As stated in	by-laws. INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	<u>CTORS</u>			
As stated in	by-laws. INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Calvin Dexter Gray - PD	<u>CTORS</u>	Lorna Cecelia Gray - SD		
As stated in IRTICLE V	Calvin Dexter Gray - PD 625 F. Twiggs Street, Suite 110	<u>CTORS</u>			
As stated in RTICLE V	Calvin Dexter Gray - PD 625 F. Twiggs Street, Suite 110	CTORS Name and Title	Lorna Cecelia Gray - SD		
As stated in RTICLE V	Calvin Dexter Gray - PD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110,	CTORS Name and Title	Eorna Cecelia Gray - SD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110,		
As stated in IRTICLE V Name and Title Address	Calvin Dexter Gray - PD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110, Tampa, FL 33602	CTORS Name and Titl Address:	E. Lorna Cecelia Gray - SD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110, Tampa, FL 33602		
As stated in IRTICLE V Name and Title Address	Erma Elaine Betsey - TD	CTORS Name and Titl Address:	Eorna Cecelia Gray - SD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110,		
As stated in ARTICLE V Name and Title Address	Calvin Dexter Gray - PD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110, Tampa, FL 33602	CTORS Name and Titl Address:	E. Lorna Cecelia Gray - SD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110, Tampa, FL 33602		
As stated in RTICLE V Name and Title Address	Erma Elaine Betsey - TD	CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	e: Lorna Cecelia Gray - SD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110, Tampa, FL 33602	2024 Jr.	
As stated in RTICLE V Name and Title Address	Erma Elaine Betsey - TD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110, Erma Elaine Street, Suite 110,	CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	e: Lorna Cecelia Gray - SD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110, Tampa, FL 33602		
As stated in RTICLE V Name and Title Address	Erma Elaine Betsey - TD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110, Erma Elaine Street, Suite 110,	CTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	e: Lorna Cecelia Gray - SD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110, Tampa, FL 33602	2024 Jr.	
As stated in Assistance And Title Address Address	Erma Elaine Betsey - TD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110, Erma Elaine Street, Suite 110,	Name and Titl Address: Name and Titl Address: Address:	E. Lorna Cecelia Gray - SD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110, Tampa, FL 33602	2024 Jr. Ci	
Address Name and Title Address	Erma Elaine Betsey - TD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110, Tampa, FL 33602 Erma Elaine Betsey - TD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110, Tampa, FL 33602	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title	E. Lorna Cecelia Gray - SD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110, Tampa, FL 33602	2024 Jr. Ci	

Name and Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name and Title:		
Address _		_ Address:		
_				
_				
Name and Title:	- 41	Name and Title:		
Address _		Address:		
-	w.		.	
_				
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT			
	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	ptable) of the registered age	ent is:	
Name:	Anderson Registered Agents, Inc.	 		
Address:	625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110,			
	Tampa, FL 33602			
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			
	ddress of the Incorporator is:			
Manan	Crayton Olivieri			
Name: Address:	3225 McLeod Dr. Suite 100			
	Las Vegas, NV 89121			
	EFFECTIVE DATE:			
Effective date, if (If an effective o	other than the date of filing:late is listed, the date must be specific a		PTIONAL) live davs prior or 90 davs after	· the filing.)
Note: If the date	inserted in this block does not meet the a ctive date on the Department of State's rec	pplicable statutory filing re		
	med as registered agent to accept service familiar with and accept the appointment of			designated in thi
			01/22/2024	
	Required Signature of Registered	l Agent	Date	
	ument and affirm that the facts stated here of State constitutes a third degree felony as			d in a document to
-	Craite Or		01/22/20 2 4	Ç.,
	Required Signature of Inco	rporator	Date	Co
				<u>-</u>
			×	1:0
				07

My Will Advocacy, Inc. Attachment 501(c)(3)

Said organization is organized and operated exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these Articles. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction in the city or county in which the principal office of this organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.